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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70, Patent Owner hereby respectfully requests 

oral argument. Pursuant to the Scheduling Order (Paper 11), oral argument is 

currently scheduled for January 8, 2020. Patent Owner respectfully requests one 

hour to address the below-identified issues.  

Issues to be argued: 

1. Whether claims 1–3, 5–9, and 11 are obvious under § 103 over 

Keskitalo and Lindell; and 

2. Any issues raised by the parties in any filings contemporaneous with 

or subsequent to this Request. 

 
 
Dated: November 15, 2019  Respectfully submitted, 
 
      /Cyrus A. Morton/                  
         

Cyrus A. Morton  
Reg. No. 44,954  
Robins Kaplan LLP 
2800 LaSalle Plaza 
800 LaSalle Avenue 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4), the undersigned certifies that on 

November 15, 2019, a copy of PATENT OWNER’S REQUEST FOR ORAL 

ARGUMENT was served in its entirety by electronic mail to Petitioner’s counsel 

at the following addresses indicated in the Petition: 

Counsel for Apple, Inc. 
 
Adam P. Seitz (Reg. No. 52,206) 
Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com 
 
Paul R. Hart (Reg. No. 59,646) 
Paul.Hart@eriseip.com 
 
ERISE IP, P.A. 
7015 College Blvd., Suite 700 
Overland Park, Kansas 66211 
 
Counsel for HTC Corporation and HTC America, Inc. 
 
Stephen S. Korniczky (Reg. No. 34,853) 
skorniczky@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Martin R. Bader (Reg. No. 54,736) 
mbader@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Nam H. Kim (Reg. No. 64,160) 
nkim@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Ericka Jacobs Schulz (Reg. No. 60,665) 
eschulz@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Eric K. Gill (Reg. No. 71,709) 
egill@sheppardmullin.com  
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HAMPTON LLP 
12275 El Camino Real, Suite 200 
San Diego, CA 92130 
 
 
Counsel for ZTE (USA) Inc. 
 
Bing Ai (Reg. No. 43,312) 
Ai-ptab@perkinscoie.com 
 
Vinay P. Sathe (Reg. No. 55,595) 
VSathe@perkinscoie.com 
 
Babak Tehranchi (Reg. No. 55,937) 
BTehranchi@perkinscoie.com 
 
Kevin J. Patariu (Reg. No. 63,210) 
KPatariu@perkinscoie.com 
 
John P. Schnurer (Reg. No. 52,196) 
JSchnurer@perkinscoie.com 
 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
11988 El Camino Real, Suite 350 
San Diego, CA 92130 
 

Dated: November 15, 2019  Respectfully submitted, 
 
      /Cyrus A. Morton/                  
         

Cyrus A. Morton  
Reg. No. 44,954  
Robins Kaplan LLP 
2800 LaSalle Plaza 
800 LaSalle Avenue 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

 
Attorney for Patent Owner 
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